
Damascus 2022 05 14 (5/14/22): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Jack Sazerac WRA 104.05 16.61 14.34 15.64 16.47 22.61 18.38

2 Dutch Coroner CC 109.05 20.61 19.80 18.61 16.22 18.55 15.26

3 Wild Bill Diamond SS 138.55 21.20 26.38 19.83 19.70 27.00 24.44

4 Slowpoke John 49er 161.14 33.47 24.51 23.90 24.60 28.72 25.94

5 Chance Calico DW 169.13 39.35 28.38 23.27 32.30 23.63 22.20

6 Rawhide Ron S 171.59 34.97 25.21 28.99 34.38 23.73 24.31

7 M. T. Chambers GF 174.52 20.64 26.53 32.36 19.17 33.35 42.47

8 Old Baldy SS 208.92 31.00 34.19 46.10 31.54 31.27 34.82

9 Arizona Ed EP 249.75 40.21 44.34 37.40 39.16 41.80 46.84

10 The Maverick SS 256.57 51.35 53.66 39.15 34.41 38.79 39.21

11 Wandering Moose WRA 272.87 40.69 33.07 33.54 63.60 51.55 50.42

12 Wandering Bill CB 277.93 55.20 42.12 46.96 48.46 46.16 39.03

13 AC Winchester CB 289.39 49.17 48.22 45.16 47.49 48.22 51.13

14 Jersey Slim DW 304.79 40.88 66.29 47.79 42.29 51.94 55.60

15 Cotton-Eyed Joel YG 342.89 48.04 49.20 41.30 58.94 70.11 75.30
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Damascus 2022 05 14 (5/14/22): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

16 Mustang Major DW 365.58 63.51 60.01 49.60 76.37 46.15 69.94

17 Dr Teeth WRA 368.29 52.29 59.71 76.03 70.58 47.90 61.78

18 Homesteader COW 419.95 79.19 52.08 59.20 104.04 65.56 59.88

19 Sam Cantrell SS 441.50 78.04 105.21 51.60 58.70 67.54 80.41

20 Whynot Earp DW 448.49 85.80 88.09 67.52 55.09 81.80 70.19

21 Geronimo Jim CB MDQ MDQ 145.00 - 23.40 19.72 44.30

22 Rugged Wrangler CB MDQ 157.71 118.21 150.00 MDQ - -
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Damascus 2022 05 14 (5/14/22): Category Winners by Time
49er (49 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Slowpoke John 49er 161.14 33.47 24.51 23.90 24.60 28.72 25.94

Cattle Baron (75 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Wandering Bill CB 277.93 55.20 42.12 46.96 48.46 46.16 39.03

2 AC Winchester CB 289.39 49.17 48.22 45.16 47.49 48.22 51.13

3 Geronimo Jim CB MDQ MDQ 145.00 - 23.40 19.72 44.30

4 Rugged Wrangler CB MDQ 157.71 118.21 150.00 MDQ - -

Classic Cowboy

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Dutch Coroner CC 109.05 20.61 19.80 18.61 16.22 18.55 15.26

Cowboy (any age)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Homesteader COW 419.95 79.19 52.08 59.20 104.04 65.56 59.88
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Damascus 2022 05 14 (5/14/22): Category Winners by Time
Deuces Wild

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Chance Calico DW 169.13 39.35 28.38 23.27 32.30 23.63 22.20

2 Jersey Slim DW 304.79 40.88 66.29 47.79 42.29 51.94 55.60

3 Mustang Major DW 365.58 63.51 60.01 49.60 76.37 46.15 69.94

4 Whynot Earp DW 448.49 85.80 88.09 67.52 55.09 81.80 70.19

El Patron (80 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Arizona Ed EP 249.75 40.21 44.34 37.40 39.16 41.80 46.84

Gunfighter

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 M. T. Chambers GF 174.52 20.64 26.53 32.36 19.17 33.35 42.47

Senior (60 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Rawhide Ron S 171.59 34.97 25.21 28.99 34.38 23.73 24.31
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Damascus 2022 05 14 (5/14/22): Category Winners by Time
Silver Senior (65 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Wild Bill Diamond SS 138.55 21.20 26.38 19.83 19.70 27.00 24.44

2 Old Baldy SS 208.92 31.00 34.19 46.10 31.54 31.27 34.82

3 The Maverick SS 256.57 51.35 53.66 39.15 34.41 38.79 39.21

4 Sam Cantrell SS 441.50 78.04 105.21 51.60 58.70 67.54 80.41

Wrangler (36 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Jack Sazerac WRA 104.05 16.61 14.34 15.64 16.47 22.61 18.38

2 Wandering Moose WRA 272.87 40.69 33.07 33.54 63.60 51.55 50.42

3 Dr Teeth WRA 368.29 52.29 59.71 76.03 70.58 47.90 61.78

Young Gun

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1 Cotton-Eyed Joel YG 342.89 48.04 49.20 41.30 58.94 70.11 75.30
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Damascus 2022 05 14 (5/14/22): Stage Winners - first N
Stage 1 - It Never Rains In Nevada

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Bonus Miss Proc MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Jack Sazerac 1 16.61 16.61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 2 - I Have A Special One For You

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Bonus Miss Proc MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Jack Sazerac 1 14.34 14.34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 3 - This Will Be Fast

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Bonus Miss Proc MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Jack Sazerac 1 15.64 15.64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Generated by CAS Scoring iPad app version 1.32.1 1.1/2.1



Damascus 2022 05 14 (5/14/22): Stage Winners - first N
Stage 4 - You’ll Hang For That

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Bonus Miss Proc MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Dutch Coroner 1 16.22 16.22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 5 - I’ve Got A Warrant For Your Arrest

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Bonus Miss Proc MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Dutch Coroner 1 18.55 18.55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage 6 - This Badge Says I Do

Shooter Time Time +/-

Alias Rank Final Raw Bonus Miss Proc MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

Dutch Coroner 1 15.26 15.26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Damascus 2022 05 14 (5/14/22): Clean shooters

SASS Num Alias Final Time

97872 Jack Sazerac 104.05

55995 Arizona Ed 249.75

104964 AC Winchester 289.39
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Damascus 2022 05 14 (5/14/22): Dagnabbit award by Time

Shooter Time

# Alias Cat Country Time

1 Dutch Coroner CC US 109.05

2 Wild Bill Diamond SS US 138.55

3 Rawhide Ron S US 171.59

4 Wandering Moose WRA US 272.87
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Damascus 2022 05 14 (5/14/22): Dagnabbit award by Time

Shooter Time +/-

# Alias Cat Country Raw Bonus Miss Proc MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

1 Dutch Coroner CC US 104.05 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Wild Bill Diamond SS US 133.55 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Rawhide Ron S US 166.59 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Wandering Moose WRA US 267.87 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Damascus 2022 05 14 (5/14/22): Overall Winners Details by Time

Shooter Final Stage 1 - It Never Rains In Nevada Stage 2 - I Have A Special One For You Stage 3 - This Will Be Fast Stage 4 - You’ll Hang For That Stage 5 - I’ve Got A Warrant For Your ArrestStage 6 - This Badge Says I Do

# Alias Cat Time Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

1 Jack Sazerac WRA 104.05 16.61 0 0 0 0 0 16.61 14.34 0 0 0 0 0 14.34 15.64 0 0 0 0 0 15.64 16.47 0 0 0 0 0 16.47 22.61 0 0 0 0 0 22.61 18.38 0 0 0 0 0 18.38

2 Dutch Coroner CC 109.05 20.61 0 0 0 0 0 20.61 14.80 1 0 0 0 0 19.80 18.61 0 0 0 0 0 18.61 16.22 0 0 0 0 0 16.22 18.55 0 0 0 0 0 18.55 15.26 0 0 0 0 0 15.26

3 Wild Bill Diamond SS 138.55 21.20 0 0 0 0 0 21.20 26.38 0 0 0 0 0 26.38 19.83 0 0 0 0 0 19.83 19.70 0 0 0 0 0 19.70 27.00 0 0 0 0 0 27.00 19.44 1 0 0 0 0 24.44

4 Slowpoke John 49er 161.14 28.47 1 0 0 0 0 33.47 24.51 0 0 0 0 0 24.51 23.90 0 0 0 0 0 23.90 24.60 0 0 0 0 0 24.60 23.72 1 0 0 0 0 28.72 25.94 0 0 0 0 0 25.94

5 Chance Calico DW 169.13 29.35 0 0 0 1 0 39.35 28.38 0 0 0 0 0 28.38 23.27 0 0 0 0 0 23.27 22.30 2 0 0 0 0 32.30 23.63 0 0 0 0 0 23.63 22.20 0 0 0 0 0 22.20

6 Rawhide Ron S 171.59 29.97 1 0 0 0 0 34.97 25.21 0 0 0 0 0 25.21 28.99 0 0 0 0 0 28.99 34.38 0 0 0 0 0 34.38 23.73 0 0 0 0 0 23.73 24.31 0 0 0 0 0 24.31

7 M. T. Chambers GF 174.52 20.64 0 0 0 0 0 20.64 16.53 2 0 0 0 0 26.53 27.36 1 0 0 0 0 32.36 19.17 0 0 0 0 0 19.17 23.35 2 0 0 0 0 33.35 27.47 3 0 0 0 0 42.47

8 Old Baldy SS 208.92 26.00 1 0 0 0 0 31.00 34.19 0 0 0 0 0 34.19 41.10 1 0 0 0 0 46.10 31.54 0 0 0 0 0 31.54 31.27 0 0 0 0 0 31.27 29.82 1 0 0 0 0 34.82

9 Arizona Ed EP 249.75 40.21 0 0 0 0 0 40.21 44.34 0 0 0 0 0 44.34 37.40 0 0 0 0 0 37.40 39.16 0 0 0 0 0 39.16 41.80 0 0 0 0 0 41.80 46.84 0 0 0 0 0 46.84

10 The Maverick SS 256.57 41.35 2 0 0 0 0 51.35 43.66 0 1 0 0 0 53.66 39.15 0 0 0 0 0 39.15 34.41 0 0 0 0 0 34.41 38.79 0 0 0 0 0 38.79 39.21 0 0 0 0 0 39.21

11 Wandering Moose WRA 272.87 40.69 0 0 0 0 0 40.69 33.07 0 0 0 0 0 33.07 33.54 0 0 0 0 0 33.54 58.60 1 0 0 0 0 63.60 51.55 0 0 0 0 0 51.55 50.42 0 0 0 0 0 50.42

12 Wandering Bill CB 277.93 40.20 1 1 0 0 0 55.20 42.12 0 0 0 0 0 42.12 46.96 0 0 0 0 0 46.96 48.46 0 0 0 0 0 48.46 46.16 0 0 0 0 0 46.16 39.03 0 0 0 0 0 39.03

13 AC Winchester CB 289.39 49.17 0 0 0 0 0 49.17 48.22 0 0 0 0 0 48.22 45.16 0 0 0 0 0 45.16 47.49 0 0 0 0 0 47.49 48.22 0 0 0 0 0 48.22 51.13 0 0 0 0 0 51.13

14 Jersey Slim DW 304.79 40.88 0 0 0 0 0 40.88 61.29 1 0 0 0 0 66.29 47.79 0 0 0 0 0 47.79 42.29 0 0 0 0 0 42.29 51.94 0 0 0 0 0 51.94 45.60 2 0 0 0 0 55.60

15 Cotton-Eyed Joel YG 342.89 48.04 0 0 0 0 0 48.04 44.20 1 0 0 0 0 49.20 41.30 0 0 0 0 0 41.30 48.94 2 0 0 0 0 58.94 65.11 1 0 0 0 0 70.11 60.30 1 0 0 1 0 75.30

16 Mustang Major DW 365.58 63.51 0 0 0 0 0 63.51 55.01 1 0 0 0 0 60.01 49.60 0 0 0 0 0 49.60 76.37 0 0 0 0 0 76.37 46.15 0 0 0 0 0 46.15 59.94 0 1 0 0 0 69.94

17 Dr Teeth WRA 368.29 52.29 0 0 0 0 0 52.29 59.71 0 0 0 0 0 59.71 61.03 1 1 0 0 0 76.03 70.58 0 0 0 0 0 70.58 47.90 0 0 0 0 0 47.90 61.78 0 0 0 0 0 61.78

18 Homesteader COW 419.95 79.19 0 0 0 0 0 79.19 52.08 0 0 0 0 0 52.08 59.20 0 0 0 0 0 59.20 94.04 0 1 0 0 0 104.04 60.56 1 0 0 0 0 65.56 59.88 0 0 0 0 0 59.88

19 Sam Cantrell SS 441.50 48.04 4 1 0 0 0 78.04 70.21 5 1 0 0 0 105.21 46.60 1 0 0 0 0 51.60 48.70 2 0 0 0 0 58.70 57.54 2 0 0 0 0 67.54 55.41 5 0 0 0 0 80.41

20 Whynot Earp DW 448.49 75.80 0 1 0 0 0 85.80 83.09 1 0 0 0 0 88.09 57.52 2 0 0 0 0 67.52 50.09 1 0 0 0 0 55.09 71.80 0 1 0 0 0 81.80 65.19 1 0 0 0 0 70.19

21 Geronimo Jim CB MDQ MDQ - - - - 0 MDQ DNF - - - - 0 MDQ 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 MDQ 23.40 0 0 0 0 0 MDQ 19.72 0 0 0 0 0 MDQ 29.30 3 0 0 0 0 MDQ

22 Rugged Wrangler CB MDQ 132.71 3 1 0 0 0 MDQ 93.21 3 1 0 0 0 MDQ SDQ - - - - 0 MDQ MDQ - - - - 0 MDQ 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 MDQ 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 MDQ
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